KESER TORAH - MAYAN HATALMUD

ADMISSIONS POLICY AND PROCEDURES

In order to initiate the application process, we encourage qualified students to contact the Yeshiya at:

Keser Torah- Mayan Hatalmud 218 Joe Parker Rd. Lakewood, NJ 08701

Phone: 732-901-2053

Email: office@mayanhatalmud.org

Applicants to Keser Torah- Mayan Hatalmud will receive intensive vetting that involves calls to their previous Rebbeim, Menahelim, and other contacts who may be familiar with the applicants and their family. The students must meet our academic standards as well as our standards relating to Yiras Shomayim and Mentshlichkeit.

Once this is satisfied, the applicant may be invited to Keser Torah- Mayan Hatalmud for an interview and farher with one of the Roshei Yeshiva. This interview covers the many points that the applicant will need to know in order to succeed in the Yeshiva. In the course of the farher, many different skills are assessed.

Upon acceptance, students will be required to complete an admission form.

On the basis of our admission requirements, the student admitted to the Yeshiva is deemed to be prepared to undertake the undergraduate degree program offered by Keser Torah- Mayan Hatalmud. Accordingly, applicants to the Yeshiva are expected to fulfill the following requirements:

- 1. Have graduated high school and provide evidence of high school graduation
- 2. Have been homeschooled and provide documentation of homeschooling
- 3. Meet one of the recognized equivalents. Recognized equivalents include:
 - a. GED;
 - b. Successful completion of an associate's degree program;
 - c. Successful completion of at least 60 semester or trimester credit hours or 72 quarter credit hours that does not result in the awarding of an

- associate's degree, but that is acceptable for full credit toward a bachelor's degree at any institution; or
- d. Enrollment in a bachelor's degree program where at least 60 semester or trimester credit hours or 72 quarter credit hours have been successfully completed, including credit hours transferred into the bachelor's degree program.